
(A Statutory Body under the Government of West Bengal Act XXVI of 2013)
Department of Technical Education, Training & Skill Development, Government of West Bengal

Karigari Bhawan,4th g 5th Floor, Plot No.B/7,Action Area-lll, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700160
Memo No. WBSCTVESD ITED I 2023-241 OgLt

From: ChiefAdministrativeOfficer
WBSCT&VE&SD

Date: 20.09.2023

Date:20.09.2023

",lloe",HrlF--,scr&vE&sD I 
I

To: The Principal/Principal-in-Charge
All Concerned Diploma lnstitutions

Sub: corrigendum to the council's letter vide Memo No. wBSCTVESD/reD/2023-24/o7go, Dated j.5.09.2023 in
connection with the sending of invigilator to the concerned examination centers in connection with
forthcoming Special supplementary examination of BACK subjects (Theoretical) in 1st to 6th semester (New
Syllabus) of the outgoing students (Academic Session 2022-23) in Engineering & Technology / Architecture
/MOPM [September 2023]

Sir/Madam,
ln partial modification of the Council's letter vide Memo No. WBSCTVESD/rED/2023-24/o7go, Dated

L5.O9.2023, this is to inform you that for the Special supplementary examination of BACK subjects (Theoretical) in 1st

to 6th semester (New Syllabus) of the outgoing students (Academic Session 2022-23) in Engineering &

Technology/Architecture/MOPM, one invigilator and one observer per day will be deputed from your tnstitute for the

aforesaid examinations as per the matrix attached herewith. TA/DA will be paid by the Council.

You are requested to send one invigilator to the respective lnstitute(s) on rotational basis and one observer to

the respective lnstitute(s).

Your cooperation in this regard is solicited.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above

Memo No. WBSCTVESO ITED I 2O23-Z4l OBLL

Copy for information to:
1. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Department of TET&SD
2. Chairperson, WBSCT&VE&SD

3. SAO (TE), WBSCT&VE&SD

4. SAO (Examiniltion), WBSCT&VE&SD

Chie

J*, ^* LC*^
Ch ief Ad rrlin istrative Off icerI wascr&vraso



MATRIX OF INVIGILATORS' INSTITUTES FOR SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS (SEPTEMBER 2023)

Sl No. Institute Code Institute Name
Invigilators' Institute 

Code

Total number of 

Room Required 

per shift

1 ABS ABS ACADEMY OF POLYTECHNIC ASN 1

2 ADY ADYAPEATH ANNADA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE JCP 1

3 AIM ASANSOL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT - POLYTECHNIC NAZ 1

4 AMS AMS COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC JCP 1

5 APC ACHARYYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROY POLYTECHNIC WOM 1

6 ARG ARAMBAGH GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC CHN 1

7 ARM SHEIKH PARA ABDUR RAHAMAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC DUM 1

8 ASN ASANSOL POLYTECHNIC AIM 1

9 BAG BAGHMUNDI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BDP 1

10 BAN WEST BENGAL SURVEY INSTITUTE CHN 1

11 BAR BARUIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC CAN 1

12 BAS SIR RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE GOVT. POLYTECHNIC (BASIRHAT GOVT. POLYTECHNIC) EIM 1

13 BAT TECHNO INTERNATIONAL BATANAGAR CFT 1

14 BBT BUDGE BUDGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RPT 1

15 BCP BENGAL COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC ASN 1

16 BCR DR. B. C. ROY POLYTECHNIC ASN 1

17 BDP BUNDWAN POLYTECHNIC PUR 1

18 BEL BEHALA GOVT. POLYTECHNIC JCG 1

19 BER BERHAMPORE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE MIT 1

20 BET BASANTIKA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MUR 1

21 BGP BANKURA GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RPG 1

22 BIM BCARE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY MIT 1

23 BIP BENGAL INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC MUR 1

24 BIT BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NCP 1

25 BLG RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SHILPAPITHA KPC 1

26 BLR RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SHILPAMANDIRA EIJ 1

27 BPC B.P.C. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MMP 1

28 BPE BISHNUPUR PUBLIC INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING KG 1
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29 BTM BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT NGP 1

30 CAM CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC KAL 1

31 CAN CANNING GOVT POLYTECHNIC JLD 1

32 CAT CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GAI 1

33 CCP CENTRAL CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC CTS 1

34 CFT CENTRAL FOOTWEAR TRAINING CENTRE BBT 1

35 CHN WOMENS POLYTECHNIC CHANDERNAGORE TPI 1

36 CIM CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT ARG 1

37 CIT CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY EIJ 1

38 COB COOCHBEHAR POLYTECHNIC TGP 1

39 CON CONTAI POLYTECHNIC MST 1

40 CSE CAMELLIA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY BLG 1

41 CTS THE CALCUTTA TECHNICAL SCHOOL BIT 1

42 DAR DARJEELING POLYTECHNIC SLG 1

43 DGP DIAMOND HARBOUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JLD 1

44 DIP DISCOVERY INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC MIT 1

45 DIT DURGAPUR INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC NAZ 1

46 DPC DURGAPUR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE NAZ 1

47 DUM DUMKAL POLYTECHNIC JGP 1

48 EIJ ENGINEERING INSTITUTE FOR JUNIOR EXECUTIVES BLR 1

49 EIM ELITTE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT BAS 1

50 FAL FALAKATA POLYTECHNIC AGP 1

51 GAG GAYESPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAN 1

52 GAI GAIGHATA GOVT POLYTECHNIC EIM 1

53 GGP GANGARAMPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC HIG 1

54 GHG GHATAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SAL 1

55 GIE GHANI KHAN CHOUDHURY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MAL 1

56 GIM GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY BPC 1
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MATRIX OF INVIGILATORS' INSTITUTES FOR SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS (SEPTEMBER 2023)
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57 GIT GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CON 1

58 GKC GREATER KOLKATA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGE DGP 1

59 GMP GOBINDAPUR SEPHALI MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC KAL 1

60 GNT GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NCP 1

61 GPC GOBINDAPUR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE JGP 1

62 HBI HARASANKAR BHATTACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MINING NHT 1

63 HIG HILLI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GGP 1

64 HIT HOOGHLY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARG 1

65 HSB HSB POLYTECHNIC NGP 1

66 ICV ISWAR CHANDRA VIDYASAGAR POLYTECHNIC RRK 1

67 IGP ISLAMPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ITA 1

68 IMP IMPS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE JALPAIGURI JAL 1

69 IST INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY MSG 1

70 ITA ITAHAR GOVT. POLYTECHNIC RAI 1

71 JAL JALPAIGURI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE RJG 1

72 JCE JIS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING GAG 1

73 JCG JNAN CHANDRA GHOSH POLYTECHNIC CCP 1

74 JCP ACHARYA JAGADISH CHANDRA BOSE POLYTECHNIC KPC 1

75 JET RPBM JIAGANJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY ARM 1

76 JGP JANGIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JET 1

77 JHP JAKIR HOSSAIN INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC JGP 1

78 JLD JLD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT DGP 1

79 JSP JIS SCHOOL OF POLYTECHNIC GAG 1

80 KAL KALNA POLYTECHNIC MEM 1

81 KAN KANYAPUR POLYTECHNIC BCR 1

82 KAT BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEM 1

83 KG K. G. ENGINEERING INSTITUTE BGP 1

84 KGP KOLAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC UGP 1
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85 KIE KANAD INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT KAT 1

86 KLC KALIACHAK GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SNB 1

87 KLM KALIMPONG GOVT. POLYTECHNIC DAR 1

88 KPC KINGSTON POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE GAI 1

89 KPS KPS INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC ARG 1

90 LCG L C G INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC RGP 1

91 LPI LUTHFAA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE KAN 1

92 MAL MALDA POLYTECHNIC KLC 1

93 MAT MATHABHANGA GOVT. POLYTECHNIC COB 1

94 MBC M.B.C. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MEM 1

95 MEM MEMARI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KAT 1

96 MGP MAYNAGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC IMP 1

97 MIE MODERN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY HIT 1

98 MIP MALLABHUM INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC KG 1

99 MIT MURSHIDABAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JHP 1

100 MMP MIRMADAN MOHANLAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC TEG 1

101 MSG MEDINIPUR SADAR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GHG 1

102 MST DR. MEGHNAD SAHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GIT 1

103 MUR MURARAI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SRV 1

104 MVP MINERVA POLYTECHNIC ARM 1

105 NAR NARULA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ADY 1

106 NAZ NAZRUL CENTENARY POLYTECHNIC LPI 1

107 NCP NORTH CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC APC 1

108 NGP NALHATI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SRV 1

109 NHT THE NEW HORIZONS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KAN 1

110 NIT NIBEDITA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARM 1

111 NKC NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS DURGAPUR KAN 1

112 NPM NIBEDITA POLYTECHNIC MIT 1
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113 NSE NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING COLLEGE CAN 1

114 NSP N S POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE MBC 1

115 PIT PARADISE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JGP 1

116 PTC PAILAN TECHNICAL CAMPUS BEL 1

117 PUR PURULIA POLYTECHNIC RAG 1

118 RAG RAGHUNATHPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BAG 1

119 RAI RAIGANJ POLYTECHNIC IGP 1

120 RAN RANAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BPC 1

121 REF REGENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH FOUNDATION GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS JCP 1

122 RGP HAJI MD. SERAFAT MONDAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BET 1

123 RIS REGENT INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY BLG 1

124 RJG RAJGANJ GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JAL 1

125 RPC RAJENDRANATH COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC HBI 1

126 RPG RAIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BGP 1

127 RPT THE REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF PRINTING TECHNOLOGY BEL 1

128 RRK RAJA RANJIT KISHORE GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ICV 1

129 SAL SALBONI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MSG 1

130 SAN SANTINIKETAN POLYTECHNIC HBI 1

131 SCP SOUTH CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC APC 1

132 SCS DR. SUDHIR CHANDRA SUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SPORTS COMPLEX BAS 1

133 SIL SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DAR 1

134 SIP SANTINIKETAN INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC RGP 1

135 SIT SAROJ MOHAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BAN 1

136 SKF SUPREME KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATION GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS HIT 1

137 SKP SIDHU KANU BIRSA POLYTECHNIC IST 1

138 SLG SILIGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SIL 1

139 SMT ST. MARRYS TECHNICAL CAMPUS KOLKATA GAI 1

140 SNB S. N. BOSE GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GIE 1
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141 SPC SYLVAN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE MBC 1

142 SRS SHREE RAMKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY BAR 1

143 SRV SREE RAMKRISHNA SILPA VIDYAPITH LCG 1

144 SVI SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY BAR 1

145 SVS SWAMI VIVEKANANDA SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA HBI 1

146 TEG BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAN 1

147 TGP TUFANGANJ GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MAT 1

148 TIP TECHNO MAIN POLYTECHNIC, SALT LAKE JCP 1

149 TPD TECHNO POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR ASN 1

150 TPI TECHNIQUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE HIT 1

151 WOM WOMENS POLYTECHNIC CCP 1
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LIST OF OBSERVERS FOR SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS (SEPTEMBER 2023)

Sl No.
Examination 

Centre Code
Name of the Examination Centre

Institute 

Code of 

Observer

Name of the Observer Designation

1 ABS ABS ACADEMY OF POLYTECHNIC HBI AJIZUL HOSSAIN MALLICK LECTURER

2 ADY ADYAPEATH ANNADA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE EIM SUBHAJIT PAL
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

3 AIM
ASANSOL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 

MANAGEMENT - POLYTECHNIC
NAZ JAYDEV BHATTACHARYA LECTURER

4 AMS AMS COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC BAT NABARUN ROY LECTURER

5 APC ACHARYYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROY POLYTECHNIC BBT TAPABRATA ROY
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

6 ARG ARAMBAGH GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC TPI ABHISHEK DEY LECTURER

7 ARM
SHEIKH PARA ABDUR RAHAMAN MEMORIAL 

POLYTECHNIC 
JET SREEPARNA DAS LECTURER

8 ASN ASANSOL POLYTECHNIC DIT MEENAKSHI PAL LECTURER

9 BAG BAGHMUNDI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PUR NIRMAL KUMAR LECTURER

10 BAN WEST BENGAL SURVEY INSTITUTE HIT  DHRUBAJYOTI DAS LECTURER

11 BAR BARUIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC DGP BISWAJIT GIRI LECTURER

12 BAS
SIR RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE GOVT. 

POLYTECHNIC
CSE BISWAJIT DAS LECTURER

13 BAT TECHNO INTERNATIONAL BATANAGAR APC DEBASISH  SENGUPTA LECTURER

14 BBT BUDGE BUDGE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY APC BARUN BHATTACHARYA LECTURER
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LIST OF OBSERVERS FOR SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS (SEPTEMBER 2023)

Sl No.
Examination 

Centre Code
Name of the Examination Centre

Institute 

Code of 

Observer
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15 BCP BENGAL COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC ASN SABYASACHI DEY Lecturer

16 BCR DR. B. C. ROY POLYTECHNIC HBI MD. MAHASIN SEIKH LECTURER

17 BDP BUNDWAN POLYTECHNIC RAG RAMESH CHANDRA KUMAR LECTURER

18 BEL BEHALA GOVT. POLYTECHNIC JCG PRABHAS BISWAS JUNIOR LECTURER

19 BER BERHAMPORE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE ARM
SAIBAL SANKAR 

BHATTACHARYYA
LECTURER

20 BET
BASANTIKA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 

TECHNOLOGY
MUR MOUMITA DUTTA LECTURER

21 BGP BANKURA GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KG RAHUL DEB PAL LECTURER

22 BIM BCARE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY ARM SUDIPTA DAS LECTURER

23 BIP BENGAL INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC NGP MD KADERI KIBRIA LECTURER

24 BIT BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RIS SANKAR  KARMAKER LECTURER

25 BLG RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SHILPAPITHA GNT Subhabrata Dhar
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

26 BLR RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SHILPAMANDIRA CIT BAPPA DITYA BISWAS
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

27 BPC B.P.C. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GAG DIPANKAR SARKAR LECTURER

28 BPE BISHNUPUR PUBLIC INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING BGP SAYAN ROY LECTURER
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29 BTM
BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 

MANAGEMENT
RGP TUHIN SUBHRA MONDAL LECTURER

30 CAM CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC KAL SINCHAN GHOSH LECTURER

31 CAN CANNING GOVT POLYTECHNIC SRS ABHISHEK DAS LECTURER

32 CAT CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BIT DIPANSHU SAHA LECTURER

33 CCP CENTRAL CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC CTS KAUSHIK CHAKRABORTY LECTURER

34 CFT CENTRAL FOOTWEAR TRAINING CENTRE CCP SOHAM GHOSH LECTURER

35 CHN WOMENS POLYTECHNIC CHANDERNAGORE CIM SAIKAT SINGHA ROY
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

36 CIM
CAMELLIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 

MANAGEMENT
BAN SANDIP KUMAR DAS LECTURER

37 CIT CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY UGP SHRIYA  GOSWAMI LECTURER

38 COB COOCHBEHAR POLYTECHNIC TGP DEVAJYOTI GOSWAMI LECTURER

39 CON CONTAI POLYTECHNIC MST SOVAN DEB SAHOO LECTURER

40 CSE CAMELLIA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY BIT KAUSHIK CHATTOPADHAYA LECTURER

41 CTS THE CALCUTTA TECHNICAL SCHOOL EIM ANUPAMA GANGULY
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

42 DAR DARJEELING POLYTECHNIC MIR GARGI BISWAS LECTURER
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43 DGP DIAMOND HARBOUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SRS SUDARSHAN CHATTERJEE LECTURER

44 DIP DISCOVERY INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC JGP SHIB DAS MUKHERJEE LECTURER

45 DIT DURGAPUR INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC KAN SWAPAN KUMAR DAS LECTURER

46 DPC DURGAPUR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE KAN TAPAN KUMAR PAL LECTURER

47 DUM DUMKAL POLYTECHNIC MVP ATIKUR RAHAMAN LECTURER

48 EIJ ENGINEERING INSTITUTE FOR JUNIOR EXECUTIVES UGP SUBHAJIT SAHOO LECTURER

49 EIM ELITTE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT JCP PRAHLLAD CHANDRA DAS LECTURER

50 FAL FALAKATA POLYTECHNIC COB DEBASHIS BARMAN LECTURER

51 GAG GAYESPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BPC RITESH MANDAL LECTURER

52 GAI GAIGHATA GOVT POLYTECHNIC KPC GOURAB BISWAS LECTURER

53 GGP GANGARAMPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC HIG BIBHAS MONDAL LECTURER

54 GHG GHATAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC SKP SUBHADEEP GHOSH LECTURER

55 GIE
GHANI KHAN CHOUDHURY INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
KLC SHOUNAK DAS LECTURER

56 GIM
GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND 

TECHNOLOGY
MMP RITAM MUKHERJEE LECTURER
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57 GIT GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY KGP RAJESH SARKAR LECTURER

58 GKC
GREATER KOLKATA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGE
BAR DEBABRABATA SENGUPTA LECTURER

59 GMP GOBINDAPUR SEPHALI MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC KAL MOLOY KUMAR CHOWDHURY LECTURER

60 GNT GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NCP SIBASISH BHATTACHARJEE
WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

61 GPC GOBINDAPUR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE MIT SAPTARSHI SAHA LECTURER

62 HBI
HARASANKAR BHATTACHARYA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY & MINING
ABS DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE

ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

63 HIG HILLI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GGP PAMPA MONDAL LECTURER

64 HIT HOOGHLY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CHN PRITHA MONDAL LECTURER

65 HSB HSB POLYTECHNIC SRV BANSHIDHAR MONDAL JUNIOR LECTURER

66 ICV ISWAR CHANDRA VIDYASAGAR POLYTECHNIC RRK PRANESH KUMAR DAS LECTURER

67 IGP ISLAMPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAI ANUP DAS LECTURER

68 IMP IMPS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE JALPAIGURI JAL SAGAR BANERJEE LECTURER

69 IST INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY GHG SOMNATH MANNA LECTURER

70 ITA ITAHAR GOVT. POLYTECHNIC IGP SUBHAYANKAR DAS LECTURER
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71 JAL JALPAIGURI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE MGP KARTIK CHANDRA KAIBARTYA LECTURER

72 JCE JIS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING RAN SUMAN ROY LECTURER

73 JCG JNAN CHANDRA GHOSH POLYTECHNIC BEL SHIBANI SARDAR LECTURER

74 JCP ACHARYA JAGADISH CHANDRA BOSE POLYTECHNIC SCS SUBHENDU PAL 
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

75 JET
RPBM JIAGANJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 

TECHNOLOGY
MIT SUMIT JHAWAR LECTURER

76 JGP JANGIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BER SANDIP GHOSH LECTURER

77 JHP JAKIR HOSSAIN INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC BIM PRONAY KUMAR CHATTORAJ LECTURER

78 JLD JLD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT DGP UMASANKAR SARDAR LECTURER

79 JSP JIS SCHOOL OF POLYTECHNIC TEG AYAS KANTA HAZRA LECTURER

80 KAL KALNA POLYTECHNIC SPC PRADIP DEY LECTURER

81 KAN KANYAPUR POLYTECHNIC NKC MOHIT KUMAR
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

82 KAT BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEM ABIR BANERJEE LECTURER

83 KG K. G. ENGINEERING INSTITUTE RPG GOURAB SEN LECTURER

84 KGP KOLAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC CON ARPAN MAITY LECTURER
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85 KIE
KANAD INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 

MANAGEMENT 
KAT SUJIT MONDAL

WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

86 KLC KALIACHAK GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MAL DEBABRATA ROY LECTURER

87 KLM KALIMPONG GOVT. POLYTECHNIC SIL MITHUN BHOWMIK
WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

88 KPC KINGSTON POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE JSP BISWAJIT BERA LECTURER

89 KPS KPS INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC HIT RUMA HALDER LECTURER

90 LCG L C G INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC RGP DR. HASIMUR RAHAMAN LECTURER

91 LPI LUTHFAA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE NAZ RUPAK MAZUMDAR LECTURER

92 MAL MALDA POLYTECHNIC SNB NILADRI BASAK LECTURER

93 MAT MATHABHANGA GOVT. POLYTECHNIC COB ANURAG ROY LECTURER

94 MBC M.B.C. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MEM MANABENDRA DAS LECTURER

95 MEM MEMARI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MBC MOYUKH MOITRA LECTURER

96 MGP MAYNAGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RJG DR. RAJU DAS LECTURER

97 MIE
MODERN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 

TECHNOLOGY
ARG SHOUVIK MONDAL LECTURER

98 MIP MALLABHUM INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC RPG SANJIB SAHA LECTURER
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99 MIT MURSHIDABAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DUM MD SABIR AHMED LECTURER

100 MMP
MIRMADAN MOHANLAL GOVERNMENT 

POLYTECHNIC 
BPC ANINDITA SARKAR LECTURER

101 MSG MEDINIPUR SADAR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ICV BISHNUPADA SAREN LECTURER

102 MST DR. MEGHNAD SAHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CON SUSHIL SAHOO LECTURER

103 MUR MURARAI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BET MAHAMMAD HOSSAIN LECTURER

104 MVP MINERVA POLYTECHNIC BER SANKAR PANDEY LECTURER

105 NAR NARULA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KPC SAURADEEP ROY LECTURER

106 NAZ NAZRUL CENTENARY POLYTECHNIC SAN SUBHADIP SINGH LECTURER

107 NCP NORTH CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC CFT SHAONWITA PAL LECTURER

108 NGP NALHATI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MUR TANMOY PAUL LECTURER

109 NHT THE NEW HORIZONS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ASN  MRINMOY GHOSH LECTURER

110 NIT NIBEDITA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DUM ASHAN BARI CHAUDHARY LECTURER

111 NKC NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS DURGAPUR NHT PRABHAT KUMAR GHOSH LECTURER

112 NPM NIBEDITA POLYTECHNIC JET MADHUPARNA DUTTA LECTURER
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113 NSE NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING COLLEGE CAN PRAJNA LAVANEE GAYEN LECTURER

114 NSP N S POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE KAT BISWAJIT HALDER
WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

115 PIT PARADISE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JHP SANDIPAN CHATTERJEE LECTURER

116 PTC PAILAN TECHNICAL CAMPUS CFT SOMANGSHU DAS
WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

117 PUR PURULIA POLYTECHNIC BAG MANTULAL MAHATO LECTURER

118 RAG RAGHUNATHPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BDP DEBAPRATIM DAS DAWN LECTURER

119 RAI RAIGANJ POLYTECHNIC ITA CHANDI CHARAN JANA LECTURER

120 RAN RANAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MMP SUMIT DUTTA LECTURER

121 REF
REGENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
GAI KALYAN SARKAR LECTURER

122 RGP
HAJI MD. SERAFAT MONDAL GOVERNMENT 

POLYTECHNIC
NGP KUNTAL MUKHERJEE LECTURER

123 RIS REGENT INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY GAI AMAL GAIN LECTURER

124 RJG RAJGANJ GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JAL ROUNAK DEY LECTURER

125 RPC RAJENDRANATH COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC AIM GOPAL CHATTERJEE LECTURER

126 RPG RAIPUR GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KG DEBDULAL MONDAL LECTURER
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127 RPT REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF PRINTING TECHNOLOGY EIJ SABINA KHATUN LECTURER

128 RRK RAJA RANJIT KISHORE GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ICV PIJUSH KANTI SANTRA LECTURER

129 SAL SALBONI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MSG SUBHAJIT SANTRA LECTURER

130 SAN SANTINIKETAN POLYTECHNIC BCR SATYAJIT ROY LECTURER

131 SCP SOUTH CALCUTTA POLYTECHNIC JCG SOUMITRA DUTTA LECTURER

132 SCS
DR. SUDHIR CHANDRA SUR INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY AND SPORTS COMPLEX
JCP SK MD ALI BULBUL LECTURER

133 SIL SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SLG PARTHA BISWAS LECTURER

134 SIP SANTINIKETAN INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC SRV RAHUL SINHA LECTURER

135 SIT SAROJ MOHAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARG MAYURI SABUI LECTURER

136 SKF
SUPREME KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATION GROUP OF 

INSTITUTIONS
CHN SHOUVIK CHAKRABORTY LECTURER

137 SKP SIDHU KANU BIRSA POLYTECHNIC MSG BARUN BIKASH DE LECTURER

138 SLG SILIGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC DAR SUTANU DAS LECTURER

139 SMT ST. MARY'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS KOLKATA GAG PALTU SEN LECTURER

140 SNB S. N. BOSE GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC GIE DR. TANMOY SARKAR 
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 
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141 SPC SYLVAN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE MBC SUGATA BHATTACHARYA LECTURER

142 SRS
SHREE RAMKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY
SCP SUKRIT BANERJEE LECTURER

143 SRV SREE RAMKRISHNA SILPA VIDYAPITH HSB KAUSHIK DAS LECTURER

144 SVI
SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY
BAR GARGI BASU LECTURER 

145 SVS SWAMI VIVEKANANDA SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA NHT ARINDAM DUTTA LECTURER

146 TEG
BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR GOVERNMENT 

POLYTECHNIC
JCP KENARAM SARKAR LECTURER

147 TGP TUFANGANJ GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MAT ANUPAM BARMAN LECTURER

148 TIP TECHNO MAIN POLYTECHNIC, SALT LAKE NCP SUJIT ROY
WORKSHOP 

INSTRUCTOR

149 TPD TECHNO POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR LPI PALLAB PAL
ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

150 TPI TECHNIQUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE BAN BISWAJIT RAY LECTURER

151 WOM WOMENS POLYTECHNIC CCP Anupam Mukherjee FOREMAN (ME)
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